TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quan Emerteq Corp.		04/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch Ltd.	
Street Address:	10,000 Wehrle Drive	
City:	Clarence	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261870	ENPATH MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)759-5863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7167595652

Email: bkozak@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name: Greatbatch Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10,000 Wehrle Drive

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-US-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget Kozak
Signature:	/bk/
Date:	04/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0179

OF \$40.00 32618/0

900132907

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment4-29-09#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quan Emerteq Corp. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, has used, is using and is the sole and exclusive owner of **Enpath Medical**, U.S. Trademark No. 3,261,870;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademarks, with the full right to convey the interests herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Greatbatch Ltd., ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said trademark registrations and application;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, free and clear of any liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, and said trademark registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Quan Emerteq Corp..

Dated: April 29, 2008

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

Timothy G. McEvoy

By: 11MOlly 4 MEVOY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0181